San Francisco Bay Area - - - -
Seattle - - - -
Miami 1 2.3 100.0% 202
Washington, D.C./Baltimore 1 13.4 100.0% 720

Total/Weighted Average 5 22.8 93.8% 1,721$

Acreage

Occupancy
Percentage as of

December 31,
2016

Annualized
Base Rent

(000's)
Number of

Parcels

18

SACRAMENTO2013\Investor Presentation\Terreno Realty Roadshow Presentation (July 10, 2013) v7.pptx

Appendix: Same Store and Disposition Results

(1) Same Store NOI is computed as rental revenues, including tenant expense reimbursements, less property operating expenses on a same store
basis.  The same store pool includes all properties that were owned as of December 31, 2016 and since January 2015 and excludes properties
that were disposed of or held for sale to a third party or were under redevelopment.  See Reporting Definitions for further explanation.

(2) Historical Same Store Results include cash-basis same store NOI growth %’s as reported in the Company’s Form 10-Q and 10K’s.  Previously
reported cash-basis same store NOI growth has not been adjusted for properties that were subsequently disposed or are held for sale to a third
party.

SAME STORE GROWTH
 (1)

2016 2015 $ Change % Change 2016 2015 $ Change % Change

Net income $ 1,832 $ 560 $ 1,272 227.1% $ 15,118 $ 14,601 $ 517 3.5%
Depreciation and amortization from continuing operations 9,185 12,065 (2,880) (23.9)% 34,399 36,026 (1,627) (4.5)%
General and administrative 6,015 4,747 1,268 26.7% 19,319 14,846 4,473 30.1%
Acquisition costs 990 1,062 (72) (6.8)% 3,129 4,713 (1,584) (33.6)%
Total other income and expenses 3,637 (1,157) 4,794 n/a 6,128 (946) 7,074 n/a
  Net operating income 21,659 17,277 4,382 25.4% 78,093 69,240 8,853 12.8%
Less non-same store NOI (6,218) (2,892) (3,326) 115.0% (18,460) (12,386) (6,074) 49.0%
  Same store NOI $ 15,441 $ 14,385 $ 1,056 7.3% $ 59,633 $ 56,854 $ 2,779 4.9%
Less straight-line rents and amortization of lease intangibles (261) (723) 462 (63.9)% (2,200) (3,982) 1,782 (44.8)%
  Cash-basis same store NOI $ 15,180 $ 13,662 $ 1,518 11.1% $ 57,433 $ 52,872 $ 4,561 8.6%

For the Three Months
Ended December 31,

For the Year Ended
December 31,

HISTORICAL SAME STORE RESULTS
(1) (2)

Full Year
2012

Full Year
2013

Full Year
2014

Full Year
2015

Full Year
2016

Same store square feet 2,235,500 3,091,365 4,792,329 6,312,641 8,627,109
Occupancy % 93.0% 96.8% 97.1% 94.4% 99.0%
Cash-basis same store NOI growth % 11.9% 18.1% 12.9% 3.1% 8.6%

Average cash-basis same store growth since IPO: 12.5%

HISTORICAL DISPOSITIONS

Property Acquisition Date Disposition Date Acquisition Price Disposition Price Unleveraged IRR
Rialto September 2010 November 2012 12,110$ 16,962$ 20.9%